
o»»/Lethe
».356nanoStreet

Aaddress -a/em,Ore.goa

······································································,·················

Date meal«sh22.1a0
Priority .. .IJ..ll-<J.IL.S.( .. /..7r./.£.4:6 .

Action suspended until .

Application No. -··-·--:..--__~-=--c~ 9_. __ . ·------
Pertt Na. 17237.

Certificate No. :i~ .:.L---····--··----
I

Stream Index, Page No.....Id.. -::-: ...?££.. ·

ASSIGNMENTS

9

FEES PAID
Date. Amount Receipt No.

.'8ll.t/~.r.,, $.,..():!?.•..... 1:;zSJl .

.~/:u/~ c:J:..~!.?.:-..~.. .1.2~7 .
o. /0

........~!.............. B. P. Fee .. ../'7-£7- .

.s.la.ha..1../$1 cert. Feel..2.a........
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

························ ···············································

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant .

Date of approval .£!e.c..e::.n:v6.e,.r:./..~ .. /..9..4..G.' : .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ..e.ce.z.er...G....ZZ.....
Date for completion ..O.c.f:a..6.e...c:..~.. t:'.9...-4...£ .

Extended to .

Date for application of water 0.a.--l:a..6..tk.r..1,.L1..&:.'i..
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK ...................................................................................................................................................

For1n "A'' filed .

Form "B'' filed .

Form "C" filed . ··················--7···· .. _ _

,,. , ..

. _ ..

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ·······································-·····-············-···········
Proof received .

JUL 15 1948
Date certificate issued .

_ .





Herb Mosgar

From: Kathy Smith

Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2007 2:35 PM
To: customerservice
Subject: C15510, AppS21889, Permit S17237

Could you please send me the final proof map for this certificate. The scanned map is for section 26.

Katherine A. Smith
Watermaster, District 14
OregonWater Resources Department
942 SW6th Street, Suite E
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526
541-471-2886, ext.233
Fax 541.471.2876

5/7/2007

Page 1 of 1
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

)> &€IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -···································-··············•········ day

of d~·~····················· 194.2.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this...

[Notarial Seal]

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, }

County of............................................................................ ss.

We, ·································-························-·..-···················•and············································-···································-

of _. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ···-············-···; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that aN
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

..... ·········-······· .

Subscribed and sworn to before we thls day of ···-························-····-·······················• 194 .

Notary Public forOregon

[Notarial $ealt'] My commission expires ·-····-·····················-·····················



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For use by Representative of State Engineer)

Tom R. Pearce inspection
I, ··-····-······· .. ·-·· ·-········ --···-···········-·· , do hereby certify thatfi11'1XP)O')QW

was made under my direction 17227
a.Jl.lW;;iP.i:Qtic.»:iof the works described herein and in Permit No. -······- , on the _ J..7.tla. day

of Feb·•·····-······-···-···-• 194..!J., and fou:nd the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation bas been completed to the extent of 25.020.£.s....
(Quantity ot wntorIn

second-feet oracre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

(Name)

Watermaster District No.l6
········ .... ··•·-······~·············································································l't'ltle)



Permit No..17237....

ApplicationNo.... _?l~i.9····-···-·-

JSS/0

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1. Name ..Robert..Radc.l.iJ'f.~ 2. Address .. .3.5.~.Union.St.,Salem, Qr.~g~µ······

3. Source of supply So.uth..F.ork..RQ~.kY._Gµl~.n -········-········-····

Tributary of .R9~..fil.Y.~.f~~lrc·+...s····-(~.:-::.;_;:·~·:.:;···I:····· "b·r"·--f/u,,r~')························:; ··········
4. Amount of water ~~<;_~ 5. Priority date '::".'.All@~:t... J:..?1 ..J9.4t> .

5798 •
6. Use Mining.and.power,being250e.£.s.£or_power end.0.O?g.£.s.£ormining........

•·•••••••··••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•Ho •••oO•OO•O••••oO O••••••••••••••••••••••-•0 00 0 OO■Oo o ••••••·••·•····04···•••••·•·••····•··•·•••·••···········--••••••••••0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .

. . . .. ····-···· .. ··········· .._,, ·················· •··••······· ·-· .....:.. ··- ············ .

L

7. Location of point of diversion, .S.E..¼S:~,i-.. ·····-····· Sec ?.·~ , Twp J.4 §.., Range ff~ , W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for otherpurposes, the place ofuse.

Township I Section Forty.acre T1·nct o. Acres
DC!Cl'lbed In P~rmlt

No, Ares
i\Cl\ltlll)· l1•l'l!/nlc<,I--·-------

...J.4 $.... . $. W... . ?9........ ..§~i.¼$J~ .' ·······················-·········· I
1

.

....... ' ..r.r.9.P~.:r.tf..9.n..Y'.l:ffi. ~..~•·a~r. i~_.. :\ig_~ 1:!S.!::.~..ts. ~t~.C?.r.t.~.<:'l: ..P.Y...~P:P.~~ .~P:~ .. ~.~ ~~~·············

Black Beer gro~p of i laims
................ ················-- \ ······························--········~·--················· ·····••·••················-··········· ---·······-·············--···-·-···

! "EEr4.%7%±%#±
creek to lower ~nd offl e over wheel-P---";
................ ·•-· I:::::::::::~~:: ·•··•···•·······•·•····~·····•·····••··•··•·, L- I~ . •-······-••·•••·······•

················ 1 ;JI···~ ·············--···········-···-··· ···-···························--
················ I············-··· ···········-······-········-··~··-··········· ·······················-······--·· ··-································

:1··················j·················· )··~-····- ·- ·-· -· . . .

" l '­················' ·················· ·--···--···· \ ·························· 1 ······ .
. . . . .. .. . .. . --······ - -i ····· ··················. . ..........•.·.· ·········· ·-···

(Attach separatesheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, l.•JL. ft.; length on top,.~ ft.;

length onbottom, 9 ft.; material used and character of construction, .

Ioacrossstreamith.al!xl2"plankface...
(b) Give description of headgate: Width .l.,..5 ft.; depth, ) ft.; material used and character

of construction Lwnber ·················. ···············--································································· .

................ ··························-·--·~---····-·· · .

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline).......l..... ft.; width on bottom, .....'J ft.; depth of

water, 1 ft.; grade, lQO ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ?.t _ sec.-ft.
Give general description: iiooden flumeforl4feetwithflare sten4s

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ..2.¾.1.1 :p.i:p.e ins.e.r.t.e..o. .i-P-_'t..9 JH:!:P.-.~~.9..<?.~ .

..... -----·· ·•·· ·••·· .

L b f . 7Q ft . t . tak 24 . . 7o ft f . tak 24 . .engtt o pipe, -·- .; size a in ·e, ············- m.; size a . romm e, m.; S1Ze

at place of use, 2.4;.__ in. Difference in elevation between intake andplace of use, 9-~ ft.

Is grade uniform? ···············-·········Y.·e.J3 ~cji_ual capac,ity of pipe line, ~.Q sec.-ft.

Give general description: S.t.~.~:i. PJ.PJL ~········································ . . . .
(Cfaterial: Steel, wrought, cast iron, woodstve, etc,)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, .

Suction lift, ft..; discharge lift, .............. ft. 'Type of motor used .

Horsepower rating, H. P. Actual capacity of pump, sec.-ft.
/- . ,'

10. During what months is water beneficially used November lo Aprill_.....

11. State character of soil . ·-··--········································ ..·························-·········•·••······ .. ·········

Kind of crops raised ······················································-·······································-·-·························· .

12. Does the accompanying map, :fil!led with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? "'!!.~~ .

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? ····················-----·-·-·····················•···•································--····-···············

.. .. --·. ·- - .. ..

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually usingwatter at this iliim.e .

15. If for power, mining, munieip_al, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than i.ntigation, give

extent andmethod of such use. Poer for miningand rindingore.......
Possibly l0 or l5 year operation for 2 men

··············-······················..···· -..-._-············•• ···········-· ···•······---·-.. ··..··············- .
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has been issued
17237 tLnd is

County today

..fr. i.obort ?.adcliffe
356 Union Streot
Sele, @icon.

For!:l 113

\later I'i[;ht Cf rtificn.te No. 15510
i.n conf:i.rmation of ;:'our ri;;!,t unrier F~rmi.t Nu.
bc:ing for,1ard"·d to the clei k of Joaeph1no
for recording in hi:=; ruc0,·ds.

•

•

l.f'ter 1·c·coriinr it in hL rwcorC:s nc •.. i..-.~- J°or,rnrd .it
to ;;rou, and you ~11'iul.J r-·,t:r·ive j t. vitl1.~.1 Lhc n10:.t. few cluyi.:;. In
the ev.mt that the ceri.'ict is not rcr:t.i,,c: , itltin a rea,.on­
able length of time, I wold ugest that you take the matter
up it! the County Clerk.



21889

STATE OF Oi'IBJON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF TT.f.T:sR RIGHT NO. 15510

Robert Radcliffe
Stnte of Oregon
the State Engineer of Oregon,
South Fork Rocky Gulch
a tribirtary of Rogue River
mi.ning and porer
unci.er Permit No. 17237 of the State Engineer,and that Said right to the use
of said waters i:1as been perfected. in accordance with the laws of' Orot;on;
that the priority of the right hereby confired dates from
August 17, 1946
Uli...t the amow1t c,f uate:r .to whi.ch uuc:1 right is entitlcd F...nd hereby con­
!'irmcd, for the purposc:o nforesciid, is limited to en r.mount actuully bone­
ficinlly used for said purposes, and shall not cxc~ed 6.0 c.f.s., being
5.96 c.f.s. for porer and.0.02 c..s. for mining,

or its cauivalent in ccse of rotation.
Thu point of diversion is locntud in the SE'¼ S\'~, Section 26, T. 3 l~ S.,
R. 8 ii., .1.

The amount of ater used for irrigution, together ith thu amnunt
securcd under ny other right oisting for the srune lnnds shc..11 be limitcd
to --- of one cubic fc ,t por s0cond pur c.cro,

, for the µurpose of

of 356 Union St., Salem
, has made proof to the s&tisfacti1m of

of a right to the use of the Hnt13rs of

and

shall coni'orm to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by
proper stte officer.

A description of the place of use uwdr the right hereby confirmed,
to ,;hich suci1 right is a.ppurtsm.nt, is us fellows:

SE}S,
Section 26,

T. 34 S., R. 8 ff.W.ll.

The right to the use of i'Tatcr for t!lc p,u-poso:.; d'oresaid i.s
restricted to the l&nds or place of use hore.:.n ue:scJ?ibod.

R.EMAFKS:

Watermo.ster
{ll..:ikc eny fu:-th'3r remarks on r0verse side)



'r. ~bol.1i Radolif!'o
35,: lh!io:i Stroot
..iru.-...._, ON(;'Jn

Doc.r tr. .et:.clifie:

r.o aro juot in receipt of a lc',1,er i'ror:i l'r. To. n. Pc.:lroe,
tho l otc:-.~otcr of Diai,rict I:o. 16 to tho ofi'oot thnt purauunt
to a. roquoir'7. fro:1 tilio ott:l.co ·.'3 • ...1do a:1 ooturu. I:"OOmu.--c:JJnt of
.lo through lo fluo carrying ator fox tho appropriation pro­
pc~cd un1cr you.,, L(r:il.t •..o. 17237 n."lC.: ·1 .::;1.-lto::1 that the ca.:;, u.·1
oo. 'lCity of t.hio fl-.t:o io 6.0 cub·.c fooi; par oocond.

Ao J.I!'O'l::'.t~cd by ·i...•m pi•o .,...• ~••to mdc tmclor a. Ctnt,o Bnc;tne"'rn
por--dt for ur,t to e:ood tho ~~~~clt:; of 1;ho oqni!)!Di't .:. rnlvod
at:rl i'or t'J.o rcaoon prvo.r c ! be mmm under your Pomuit io. 17237
c.Yrc.-Lnc t c qu.nntity ofater not to c:,;:ccGd 6.0 cmbic icot por
ocond,

ours very truly,

C1L\S•• ,. $1'H.!C:{TJH
State :.1. ;t.nccr

:-!J'369

.. ::t:CI
Ey

Ed I., Zuphrey, Assistant



ADon••c ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENOINEER

SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO 2,889FILE NO,

OFFICE OF THE

· STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

'arch s, 19l7

STATE OF OREGON

..r. Stric!ilin suggests that you make an actual measurement
of the discharge t~roush the flune in question sometime at your
convenience and let us have the of this mea cment •

LX. Ton R. Pearce, iatermaster
District Ho. 16
Grants rass, Oregon

Dear .r. Pearce:

This vr.i.11 acknowled€;e receipt of your letter of Februarir 19
uith rich you e:1closed final proof in connection ,·iith Permit
Uo. 17237 in the name of 3-obert 'la.dcliffe.

The proof is for 25.02 cubic foot per second to be carried
through a flume l foot in ii'idth ·,n.th a depth o ater of 1 foot
and a slope of 0.10 indicatinG a mean velocity of 25 feet per
second.

:CI

clCKL.IN, STATE ENGINEER
St:CRCTARY

P.CC:L.ANATION CONMII.SION
£CTIIUC CoNNIS~I0H OPO1111:C0H

. . . t
sl

~

if

l ·~
,
1

g ..
\

i\ '
\ i ' 'i

it
A $

I
\J

Dear Mr. Humphrey:
Du.ring March 16th, 1 made an actua measure ent

of the flume, and found that its capacity was 6.0 c.f.S/
The headbox was 2 feet wide, there being a transition in
the first ten feet from 2 feet to 1 foot in width. I
raised the headgate and, without too much work, was able
to get a depth of 0.6 feet in the 1 foot flume. the

'/ velocity was little better than 5 feet per second. (With
{S--~~~~.Jf.) a 1 foot depth we should get a velocity of 6 feet per second.)

The stre~s carrying about 5 sec. ft. It would not carry
20 sec.ft. except in high water.

lease tell Mr. Stricklin that he was right and that
I wou.lfr like to change my recommendation and recommend that
the issuance of a water right certificate to the extent of
6.0 sec.ft.



21839

ir. To R, Pearce, uatarastor
Diotrlct No. l6
Grants Pass, Orogon

Door Mr. Pearce:

T..1io will noknorrlod~ rocoipt or your lotter or Fobruar'J 19
171th mich you o 1cloacd i'ilul proof in connection mtll Porilit
Uo, 1723,' in tho MCO of Robert Rndcllff"e.

Tho pi"OC>f in £or 25.02 cubic foot per oooontl to bo carried
throua}l ll i'lum 1 i'oot in uid~h uith a. depth of ,mter of l foot
and n olopo 01' 0.l0 :lndiouM.11u a D$an volooity of 2;; foot por
occoncl.

n-. Stricklill sucgeote thnt Y')U :.nko en nctuo.l~ouro.;-icnt
o° the discharge through the flume in question sometime at your
corrvon:l.cnco nnd lot UD :...·,-.. , tho ro$Ults of thio mooaure::i.ont.

Yours vory truly,

ED K. ll.UttPITru!.Y



I
ATE ENGINEER

a Cons1c
atss1on oroGoN

\

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

December , 196

ADNEES ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN. STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON

ornr° 21889
rLE NO.ban

Mr. Tom R. Pearce
Watermaster, District No. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

I am enclosing a blank for making final proof under
Permit No. 17237 1n the name of Robert Radcliffe.

You are requested to make your usual inspection at your
convenience and submit the proof to this office with the $1.00
certificate recording fee.

Yours very truly,

EKH:vc
Enc.

Grants Pass, Ore., Feb. 19th, 1947

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

Enclosed is form for final proof under Eermit No.
17227, toether with $1.00 in currency for the cer­
tificate recording fee.

Yours very ttuly,2.ace..a
Watermaster District No. 16



Dece::.ber 4, 1946

Mr. Ton R. Poarco
atermaster, District No. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

I am enclosing a tlank for t:ialdng final proof" under
Permit Ho. 17237 in the no.me of Robert Radoliffe.

You are requested to make your usual inopeotion at your
convenience and subit the proof to this oi'fioe ~ith the $1.00
oertificate recording fee.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
Stte Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Aoa1etant

EKE:vc
Enc.

21889



21009

Deco 1.>or 1611 1946

3%3 @%±es%«±eMm
Jol.c:i, Orocon
Dear :.:r. Rnd.cl:L:'~o:

•.c.,ro.;~th yoa ulll .t":l_nd A:,plicnt:ton :;o. 21889, l'orai.t i!.:i.1723'7,
toge?or with blueprint.

J



October 7, 196

Mr. Robert Ra.dellffe
356 Union Street
Salem, Oregon

Dear Ur. Radcliffe:

P.ursuant to your lotter of September 30, delivered

to this office byyour unt, I have completed your application

number 21889 by attaching under item eight as a further des­

cription of the plaoe of use "the Black Bears group of five

claims".

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKH:n

21889
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eteber 18, 196

Robert Radcliffe
356 Onion St.
Saleo, Oregon

Dear Ill'. Radcliffe:

If you will send us the legal description of the
property fi~ing in your proposed appropriation wider
your Application No. 2189, es this description ppeers
on your dsed, abstract or contract, W9 will add the
description to yoJr applicution which will then be placed
in line for approvel nd issuance of a permit.

Our receipts No. 1757 and .No. 1750 ere enclosed
to cover the statutory fees.

Very truly ors,

CH/.S. E. STR!cri.·..rs
State ineer

By:
5d K. Hushresy, Assistant

EKU:OW



September 2, 196

21889

Fish Gollllirl!ssion of Qregan
806 Oregon Building
Fifth and Oak Streets
Portland , Oregon

Attention: Ir. • T. Eloy
:Assistant Master F1en Wamaen

Deer Mr. Hoyr

Pursuent to y;our letter of :Aug.usit '£I,, 1E am enclosing
heFew.1!th a eopy of Application Ne. 21.S89 iLn tb·e ~\eme of
Robert Re.deiifte.

ems. E. STRI01U.iDN
State Engineen

By,
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Emnre
Enc.



..

806 OREGON BUILDING. FIFTH AND OAK STREETS

PORTLAND 4. OREGON

August 27, 2946

r.:r. Charles ::. Stricklin
State ngineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

COMMISSIONERS:

JOHN C. VEATCH. C►IAIA"-'"• PORTLAND

RotRT L. JONES • • • • • CLIFTON

EARL H. HILL •• •• •• CU+MAN

EGE»E,°
117] L- '4UG 9 s 1946

STATE L.ts2
SALEM. OTEGO

Referring to your circular letter showin list of
applications for permits to appropriate water which hawbeen
received in four office since August l7, l9l6, reference is
made to the application of Hobert Radcliffe, 356 Union t.,
Salem, Oregon, fore permit to appropriate 25,02 second-feet
of water from South Fork nocky Gulch, a tributary of Rogue
River, for mining end power in Josephine County.

ie are interested in receiving information as to
the location and method of diversion; also in receiving a
description of ti.e works.

This letter is not to be construed as a protest
against the above-mentioned application. If, after receiving
the information above requested we are still interested in
making protest, a formal protest will be filed.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I am,

Very truly yours,

m;:u:: j• Sl:01.s'J.A
LASTER FISHWARDEN

UTH:l!U


